D-Bank PRO with a premium of Rp900,000 (nine hundred thousand rupiah) 
and enters the promo code HEMAT_2026, the Participant will receive a 30% 
(thirty percent) discount on the premium and the Program Participant is only 
required to pay a premium of Rp630,000 (six hundred thirty thousand rupiah). 

V.  PROGRAM PARTICIPANT FEEDBACK 
1. For complaints related to Zurich Insurance products, Program Participants 

can contact the Zurich Insurance Contact Center at 1-500-456. 
2. Program Participants may submit complaints regarding banking products or